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EQUAL ACCESS/EQUAL OPPORTUNITY CONTACTS

Polk State College is an equal access/equal opportunity institution committed to excellence
through diversity in education and employment. The College complies with all state and
federal laws granting rights to students, employees, and applicants for employment or

admission to the College.

The following is our continuous non-discrimination statement:

Polk State College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, ethnicity, sex, age, religion, sexual orientation,
genderidentity, marital status, veteran status, genetic information, disability, or pregnancy in its programs, activities, or employment.
The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the non-discrimination policies:

Lonnie Thompson (see below for contact information).

If you have questions, please contact one of the resources listed below.

EMPLOYEE RESOURCES

Chief of Institutional Compliance
& Engagement

Title IX Coordinator

Mr. Lonnie Thompson
863.297.1000 Ext 5378

Winter Haven Campus WAD 215A
Ilthompson@polk.edu

Director, Institutional
Engagement/Assistant Title IX
Coordinator

Dr. Monifia W. Neal
863.297.1000 Ext 3605

Winter Haven Campus WAD 212

mneal@polk.edu

Vice President, Human Resources
Ms. Stacey Cary

863.297.1076

Winter Haven Campus WAD 209

stcary@polk.edu

Senior Vice President, Student
Services, and Campus Operations
Mr. Reggie Webb

863.298.6828

Winter Haven Campus WAD 222

rwebb@polk.edu

Polk State College is committed to equal access/equal opportunity in its programs,
activities, and employment. For additional information, visit polk.edu/compliance.

Polk State JD Alexander Center
152 E. Central Ave., Lake Wales, FL 33853

Polk State Lakeland Campus
3425 Winter Lake Road, Lakeland, FL 33803

Polk State Winter Haven Campus
999 Avenue H NE, Winter Haven, FL 33881

STUDENT RESOURCES

& Engagement

Title IX Coordinator
Mr. Lonnie Thompson
863.297.1000 Ext 5378

Ithompson@polk.edu

Director, Disability Services
Ms. Kimberly Pearsall
863.669.2309

Lakeland Campus LTB 1273
kpearsall@polk.edu

Ms. Dionne Formey
863.292.3759

dformey@polk.edu

Associate Vice President of
Student Services

Dr. Andy Oguntola
863.298.6831

aoguntola@polk.edu

Associate Vice President of
Student Services

Mr. Jay Culver

863.292.3740

Lakeland Campus LTB 1294

jculver@polk.edu

Chief of Institutional Compliance

Winter Haven Campus WAD 215A

Coordinator, Disability Services

Winter Haven Campus WAD 159

Winter Haven Campus WAD 153A

JDA - JD Alexander Center

LAC - Lakeland Academic Center

LLC - Lakeland Learning Center

LTB - Lakeland Technology Building

WAD - Winter Haven Administration Building
WHC - Winter Haven Health Center

WLR - Winter Haven Learning Resources Building

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

Student Ombudsman

Ms. Christina Fullerton
Director, TLCC & Learning
Resources - Winter Haven
863.297.1040

Winter Haven Campus WLR 356
cfullerton@polk.edu

Director, Athletics

Mr. Stanley Cromartie
863.297.1017

Winter Haven Campus WHC 178
scromartie@polk.edu

Director, JD Alexander Center
Ms. Von McGriff

863.669.2885

JD Alexander Center JDA 105
vmcgriff@polk.edu

Director, Public Safety & Security
Lt. Emmett Andrews

863.581.5492

Winter Haven Campus WAD 242
eandrews@polk.edu

Polk County Sheriff’s Office
Sergeant

863.669.4915

Lakeland Campus LAC 1185
security@polk.edu
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